significant assumptions are set forth under the Notes to Pro Forma Combined
Condensed Financial Statements.

The pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the
Company's historical Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes thereto
contained in the 2002 Annual Report on Form 10-K and in its subsequent interim
reports on Form 10-Q.

   SofTech, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   As of November 30, 2002
   (in thousands)

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   SofTech   Workgroup
   Historical   Technology
   Unaudited   Corporation
   Results   Historical
   As of   Unaudited Results   Pro Forma
   November 30,   As of   Pro Forma   Combined
   2002   December 31, 2002   Adjustments   Notes   Results
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

Cash   $  3,479   $   390   $ (3,010)   (B)   $   859
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Accounts
receivables, net   1,395   431   1,826
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Prepaid
expenses and
other assets   235   234   469
   ---   ---   ---
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Current assets   5,109   1,055   (3,010)   3,154
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Property, plant
and equipment,
net   240   62   302
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Capitalized
software, net   8,601   0   8,601
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Goodwill, net
   2,197   0   1,509   (A)   3,706
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Other intangible
assets   0   0   3,500   (A)   3,500

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form 8-K

2

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Marketable
securities   183   0   (183)   (C)   0
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Other assets   143   300   443
   ---   ---   ---
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Total assets   $ 16,473   $ 1,417   $  1,816   $ 19,706
   ------   -----   -----   ------
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Accounts   $   356   $   7   $   363
payable
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Accrued
expenses   530   533   $  1,056   (D)   2,119
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Deferred
revenue   1,898   1,322   3,220
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Current portion
of debt   1,110   0   1,110
   -----   -   -----
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

Current
liabilities   3,894   1,862   1,056   6,812
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Other liabilities   466   315   781

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Long term debt   13,603   0   13,603
   ------   -   ------
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Total liabilities   17,963   2,177   1,056   21,196

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Stockholders'
deficit   (1,490)   (760)   760   (E)   (1,490)
   ------   -----   ---
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Total liabilities
and
stockholders'
deficit   $ 16,473   $ 1,417   $  1,816   $ 19,706
   ------   -----   -----   ------
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form 8-K

3

   SofTech, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement
   For the six months ended November 30, 2002
   (in thousands)

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   SofTech
   Historical   Workgroup
   Unaudited   Technology
   Results   Corporation
   Six months   Historical
   ended   Unaudited Results   Pro Forma
   November 30,   Six months ended   Pro Forma   Combined
   2002   December 31, 2002   Adjustments   Notes   Results
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

Revenue
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Products   $  1,135   $   734   $  1,869
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Services   2,812   2,528   5,340
   -----   -----   -----
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Total revenue   3,947   3,262   7,209
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Cost of products   33   21   54
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

Cost of services   137   1,033   1,170
   ---   -----   -----
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Gross margin   3,777   2,208   5,985
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Research &
   development   696   1,378   2,074
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Selling, general
   &
  administrative   3,250   2,738   438   (F)   6,426
   -----   -----   ---   -----
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Loss from
   operations   (169)   (1,908)   (438)   (2,515)
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Interest expense
   (income)   576   (12)   123   (G)   687
   ---   ----   ---   ---
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
 Loss before tax   (745)   (1,896)   (561)   (3,202)
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Tax provision   0   0   0   0
   -   -   -   -
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Net loss   (745)   (1,896)   (561)   (3,202)
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form 8-K

4

----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

Basic and
diluted net loss
per common
share   $   (.06)   $  (1.03)   $   (.26)
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Weighted
   average
   common shares
   outstanding   12,205   1,841   12,205
----------------- -------------- ------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   SofTech, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Incone Statement
   For the fiscal year ended May 31, 2002
   (in thousands)

----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Workgroup
   SofTech   Technology
   Historical   Corporation
   Audited Results   Historical Audited
   Twelve months   Results   Pro Forma
   ended   Twelve months ended   Pro Forma   Combined
   May 31, 2002   March 31, 2002   Adjustments   Notes   Results
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

Revenue
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

   Products   $   2,300   $   1,338   $  3,638
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Services   6,484   6,060   12,544
   -----   -----   ------
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Total revenue   8,784   7,398   16,182
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Cost of products   58   250   308
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Cost of services   366   3,182   3,548
   ---   -----   -----
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Gross margin   8,360   3,966   12,326
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form 8-K

5

----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Research &
   development   1,572   3,439   5,011
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Selling, general
   &
  administrative   8,180   4,095   $   875   (F)   13,150
   -----   -----   ---   ------
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Loss from
   operations   (1,392)   (3,568)   (875)   (5,835)
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
Interest expense
   (income)   1,277   (129)   245   (G)   1,393
   -----   -----   ---   -----
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
 Loss before tax   (2,669)   (3,439)   (1,120)   (7,228)
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Tax provision   11   0   0   11
   --   -   -   --
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Net loss   (2,680)   (3,439)   $ (1,120)   (7,239)
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------

   Basic and
diluted net loss
   per common
   share   $   (.24)   $   (1.87)   $   (.66)
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------
   Weighted
   average
   common shares
   outstanding   10,986   1,842   10,986
----------------- ----------------- --------------------- ------------- ------- -----------